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JACKSON COUNTY TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

July 31, 2018

July Room Occupancy Tax collections totaled $135,828.99 with $52.69 collected for penalties. The YTD collection total is $135,828.99 -12.21% of

budget. The Airbnb total was $10,428.29.

181 accounts reported for June rentals. The collections were up 14.38% from the same period in 2017. The total increase for the fiscal year is

14.38%.

The cash balance at July 31, 2018 is $23,527.32 and investments
total $400,000.00.

The expenses for July were $112,283.45. The YTD expenses totaled
$112,283.45 with encumbrances of $5,642.48, for a combined total of
$117,925.93 - 10.12% of budget.

TDA Expenses as of July 31, 2018

B Advertising & Promotion
B Visitor Center Operation
= Public Relations
B Printing
B Professional Services
= Contracted Services
Salary Expense
= Postage
Local Grants
= Other

Advertising & Promotion
Visitor Center Operation
Public Relations

Printing

Professional Services

S 73,740.06

$

$

$

$
Contracted Services s 6,117.42

$

$

$

$

$

6,200.00
6,068.36
5,404.50

Salary Expense 7,467.02
Postage -

Local Grants 300.00
Other 6,986.09

112,283.45

Fiscal YTD Collections
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July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr MayJune
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
July 96,221.58 105,354.28 119,861.04 119,152.80 135,881.68
Aug 147,461.65 163,948.85 180,394.59 181,280.78
Sept 125,903.55 122,331.68 135,649.23 148,701.72
Oct 74,811.18 80,775.31 94,100.41 90,329.60
Nov 103,282.77 117,640.33 115,576.40 144,240.73
Dec 60,051.55 66,956.10 89,928.52 84,754.30
Jan 38,604.76 39,690.82 56,081.35 56,029.08
Feb 24,590.98 26,696.45 29,357.66 37,210.91
Mar 23,634.98 29,114.84 33,603.67 35,029.92
Apr 28,549.12 37,797.19 40,794.81 44,116.59
May 39,890.53 46,472.01 61,363.25 53,695.68
June 68,723.19 85,145.38 76,932.28 83,711.73 -

$ 831,725.84 $921,923.24 $1,033,643.21 $ 1,078,253.84 $ 135,881.68




Room Occupancy Tax Collections
7/31/18 for June Rentals

%

= Bed & Breakfast = Campgrounds & RV

* Cabins/Cottages/Eff/Chalet

= Motels & Hotels = Resorts = Vacation Rentals
Bed & Breakfast $ 2,688.98
Campgrounds & RV $ 695.18
Cabins/Cottages/Eff/Chalet $§  24,406.66
Motels & Hotels $  43,549.81
Resorts §  28,377.05
Vacation Rentals $  36,164.00
$ 135,881.68

Room Occupancy Tax Collections by Type
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g — d
Bed & Breakfast Camp & Rv Cabins, Cott,Eff Motels/Hotels Resorts Vac Rentals
== July
Bed & Breakfast Camp & Rv Cabins, Cott,Eff Motels/Hotels Resorts Vac Rentals Totals
July $ 2,688.58 § 695.18 § 24,406.66 S 43,549.81 S 28,377.05 § 36,164.00 S 135,881.68
Aug s #
Sept $ -
Oct $ -
Nov $ -
Dec s -
Jan 3 i
Feb $ -
Mearch $ -
April $ -
May s -
June $ - $ - s - 8 - 5 = 8 =% o
s 2,68898 § 685.18 § 24,406.66 S 43,549.81 § 28,377.05 3 36,164.00 S 135,881.68
% By Type 1.98% 0.51% 17.96% 32.05% 20.88% 26.61% 100.00%



JACKSON COUNTY TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

TOTAL ROOM OCCUPANCY TAX COLLECTIONS BY MONTH

Month Tax Collected # Units Reporting [ % of Inc/Dec
July-2017| $ 118,801.30 163 10%
July-2018| $ 135,881.68 181 | 14.38%

$ 17,080.38 18
August-2017| $ 181,280.78 | 175 9%
August-2018| $ - 0 -100.00%
$ (181,280.78) -175
} September-2017 $ 148,701.72 | 161 3% |
September-2018| $ - 0 -100.00%
$ (148,701.72) -161
October-2017 $ 90,329.60 160 4%
October-2018 S - 0 -100.00%
G (90,329.60) -160
November-2017| $ 144,240.73 ‘ 159 1%
November-2018| S - 0 -100.00%
| $ (144,240.73) -159
December-2017 $ 84,754.30 148 -10%
December-2018| $ - 0 ‘ -100.00%
$ (84,754.30) -148 ;
January-2018; S 56,029.07 119 18'V_o
January-2019/| $ - 0 -100.00%
| § (56,029.07) -119
- February-2018| $ 37,210.91 95 15%
February-2019| $ - 0 -100.00%
$ (37,210.91) 95
n March-2018/ $ 35,029.92 90 4%
March-2019| $ - 0 -100.00%
s (35,029.92)| -90
April-2018] $ 44,116.59 | 107 95%
April-2019| $ - | 0 -100.00%
$ (44,116.59) -107
May-2018| $ 53,695.68 | 120 , 35%
May-2019| $ - 0 | -100.00%
$ (53,695.68)| 120 ;
June-2018| $ 83,711.73 | 148 ; 15%
June-2019| $ - | 0 | -100.00%
g (83,711.73)| -148 i
FYTD 2018 1,077,902.33 | j
FYTD 2019 $ 135,881.68 | |
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COUNTY OF JACKSON
Trial Balance - Balance Sheet Accounts
Report dates 07/01/2018 - thru - 07/31/2018

Beginning Ending

Balance Balance

Account Number Account Description Dr (Cr) Debits Credits Dr (Cr)
24-1110-000-00 CASH ON HAND 8,135.40 233,605.72 218,213.80 23,527.32
24-1130-000-00 JACKSON TTA CASH IN TIME DEPOSIT 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00
24-1232-892-00 ACCTS RECEIVABLE SALES TAX 1,027.78 29,09 0.00 1,056.87
24-1232-893-00 ACCTS RECEIVABLE SALES TAX 454.16 12.93 0.00 467.09
Total Asset 409,617.34 233,647.74 218,213.80 425,051.28
24-2100-000-00 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (9,928.68) 114,508.22 105,779.54 (1,200.00)
24-2200-000-00 ACCRUED SALARIES PAYABLE (420.42) 0.00 0.00 (420.42)
24-2300-000-11 DUE TO GENERAL 0.00 96,785.56 96,785.56 0.00
24-2300-000-15 DUE TO PAYROLL 0.00 6,420.02 6,420.02 0.00
24-2900-000-00 FUND BALANCE (332,832.97) 0.00 0.00 (332,832.97)
24-2900-000-01 RES BY STATE STATUTE (66,435.27) 0.00 0.00 (66,435.27)
24-2912-000-00 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 112,046.65 106,404.17 5,642.48
24-2912-000-01 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES-PRIOR YEAR 0.00 106,404.17 112,046.65 (5,642.48)
24-3000-000-00 REVENUE CONTROL 0.00 0.00 136,446.07 (136,446.07)
24-4000-000-00 EXPENDITURE CONTROL 0.00 112,793.62 510.17 112,283.45
Total Liability (409,617.34) 548,958.24 564,392.18 (425,051.28)
Total TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTH 0.00 782,605.98 782,605.98 0.00
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COUNTY OF JACKSON
Income Statement
Report dates 07/01/2018 - thru - 07/31/2018
Adjusted Current Actual
Budget Actual YTD Encumbrances Balance
Account 07/01/2018 07/01/2018 to 07/01/2018 to 07/01/2018 07/01/2018 %
Number Description 07/31/2018 07/31/2018 07/31/2018 07/31/2018 07/31/2018 Used

24-3230-130-00 JACKSON COUNTY TDA 1,112,400.00 -135,828,99 -135,828.99 0.00 976,571.01 12.21
24-3230-130-04 JACKSON TDA - FUND BALAN 37,605.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,605.00 0.00

TAX REVENUE 1,150,005.00 -135,828.99 -135,828.99 0.00 1,014,176.01 11.81
24-3270-170-01 JACKSON TDA - PENALTY 2,500.00 -52.69 -52.69 0.00 2,447.31 2.11
24-3270-180-01 JACKSCN TDA - INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-3270-190-00 MARKETING AND ADVERTISIN 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00

PENALTY & INTEREST 12,500.00 -52.69 -52.69 0.00 12,447.31 0.42
24-3831-491-00 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 2,500.00 -564.39 -564.39 0.00 1,935.61 22 .58

REVENUES 2,500.00 -564.39 -564.39 0.00 1,935.61 22.58
DEPARTMENT TOTAL Revenue 1,165,005.00 -136,446.07 -136,446.07 0.00 1,028,558.93 11094
24-4926-121-00 SALARIES & WAGES 63,059.00 4,842.94 4,842.94 0.00 58,216.06 7.68
24-4926-170-00 BOARD MEMBER EXPENSE 2,400.00 -4.75 -4.75 0.00 2,404.75 -0.20
24-4926-181-00 SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBU 3,910.00 292.60 292.60 0.00 3,617.40 7.48
24-4926-182-00 RETIREMENT EXPENSE 4,780.00 379.20 379.20 0.00 4,400.80 7.93
24-4926-183-00 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANC 10,644.00 818.76 818.76 0.00 9,825.24 7.69
24-4926-185-00 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 231.00 18.08 18.08 0.00 212,92 7.83
24-4926-186-00 WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION 1,128.00 1,047.00 1,047.00 0.00 81.00 92.82
24-4926-187-00 MEDICARE TAX 914.00 68.44 68.44 0.00 845.56 7.49
24-4926-190-00 PROFESSIONAL SER-COUNTY 16,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,250.00 0.00
24-4926-191-00 PROFESSIONAL SER-AUDIT 6,150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,150.00 0.00
24-4926-192-00 LEGAL SERVICES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
24-4926-260-00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,100.00 -1.47 -1.47 0.00 3,101.47 -0.05
24-4926-260-01 PROMO ITEMS 4,873.00 3,075.18 3,075.18 767.55 1,030.27 78.86
24-4926-299-00 MISCELLANEOUS 6,680.00 668,56 668.56 0.00 6,011.44 10.01
24-4926-311-00 TRAVEL 9,335.00 166.92 166.92 0.00 9,168.08 1.79
24-4926-321-00 TELEPHONE 4,430.00 364.88 364.88 0.00 4,065.12 8.24
24-4926-321-02 TELEPHONE-DIRECTOR 1,110.00 91.97 91.97 0.00 1,018.03 8.29
24-4926-325-00 POSTAGE 23,558.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,558.00 0.00
24-4926-331-00 UTILITIES 2,000.00 107.30 107.30 0.00 1,892.70 5.37
24-4926-341-00 PRINTING 67,466.00 5,404.50 5,404.50 2,094.00 59,967.50 11.11
24-4926-351-00 REPAIRS & MAINT-BUILDING 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
24-4926-370-00 AD FIRM MEDIA 350,548.00 62,730.31 62,730.31 0.00 287,817.69 17.89
24-4926-370-01 WEBSITE SERVICE 25,752.00 2,021.00 2,021.00 0.00 23,731.00 7.85
24-4926-370-02 CREATIVE & PRODUCTION SE 30,400.00 4,659.75 4,659.175 0.00 25,740.25 15.33
24-4926-370-03 DIGITAL CAMPAIGN REPORTI 10,500.00 875.00 875.00 0.00 9,625.00 8.33
24-4926-370-04 E-MAIL CAMPAIGNS 12,900.00 950.00 950.00 0.00 11,950.00 7.36
24-4926-370-05 SEM MANAGEMENT 18,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 16,500.00 B.33
24-4926-370-07 SOCIAL MEDIA 48,300.00 3,025.00 3,025.00 0.00 45,275.00 6.26
24-4926-393~00 VISITOR CENTER OPERATION 173,590.00 6,200.00 6,200.00 0.00 167,390.00 3.57
24-4926-393-01 PUBLIC RELATIONS 87,160.00 6,068.36 6,068.36 0.00 81,091.64 6.96
24-4926-393-02 CONTRACTED SERVICES 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.00 0.00
24-4926-393-03 CONTRACTED SERVICES-RECO 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,400.00 0.00
24-4926-393-05 CONTRACTED-WEBSITE 8,200.00 1,006.25 1,006.25 0.00 7,193.75 12.27
24-4926-393-06 CONTRACTED-AD FIRM RETAIL 58,500.00 4,875.00 4,875.00 0.00 53,625.00 8.33
24-4926-393-07 CONTRACTED SERVICES-STR 4,635.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,635.00 0.00
24-4926-393-08 CONTRACTED-AD FIRM MISC 5,500.00 75.00 75.00 0.00 5,425.00 1.36
24-4926-393-10 CONTRACTED SERVICES~PLAN 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00
24-4926-393-11 SOFTWARE,INTERNET, MISC S 3,756.00 -3.50 -3.50 0.00 3,759.50 -0.09
24-4926-399-00 CONTRACTED SERVICES 1,000.00 161.17 161.17 0.00 838.83 16.12
24-4926-412-00 BUILDING RENT 6,000.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 5,500.00 8.33
24-4926-454-00 INSURANCE 2,206.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,206.00 0.00
24-4926-491-00 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 740.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 740.00 0.00
24-4926-550-00 CAPITAL OQUTLAY 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 2,780.93 419.07 86.90
24-4926-699-00 GRANTS 14,000.00 300.00 300.00 0.00 13,700.00 2.14
24-4926-699-01 SPECIAL PROJECTS 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00
24-4926-699-02 MISCELLANEOUS DONATIONS 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00
24-4926-990-00 CONTINGENCY 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00

TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 1,165,005.00 112,283.45 112,283.45 5,642.48 1,047,079.07 10.12
DEPARTMENT TOTAL Expense -1,165,005.00 112,283.45 112,283.45 5,642.48 -1,047,07%.07 10.12
Fund 24 TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTH 0.00 -24,162.62 -24,162.62 5,642.48 -18,520.14 10.92




BC1753
TRANS
DATE

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-121-00

07/01/18

07/13/18 PRE
*kk kA
07/27/18 PRE

% 3 dc ¥ % O kX

07/31/18

07/31/18

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-170-00

07/01/18

07/10/18 APJ
07/10/18 APJ

% % % g ok ok ok

07/31/18

07/31/18

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-181-00

07/01/18

07/13/18 PRE
Ak kA kR kE
07/27/18 PRE
kkkkkhhk

07/31/18

07/31/18

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-182-00

07/01/18

07/13/18 PRE
kkkkkkkk
07/27/18 PRE
dkkkkkkk

07/31/18

07/31/18

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-183-00

07/01/18

07/13/18 PRE
Kk ko o ko
07/27/18 PRE

ko k ok ok ok ok ok

07/31/18

07/31/18

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-185-00

07/01/18

BEGINNING 07/01/18

TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION
iD DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
DESC: SALARIES & WAGES ASN:
*%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *
20222531 PR 2421.47
20295103 PR 2421.47
kkdkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ***%
*k*x*% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***
DESC: BOARD MEMBER EXPENSE ASN:
*%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *
071718 BUSINESS CARD <3.29>
071718 BUSINESS CARD <1l.46>
*%%k% MONTHLY TOTALS %%
kkkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *#*
DESC: SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBUTION  ASN:
**%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *
20222538 PR 146.30
20295110 PR 146.30
*kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ****
*%x**% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***
DESC: RETIREMENT EXPENSE ASN:
*%%+% BEGINNING BALANCE *
20222548 PR 189.60
20295120 PR 189.60
*kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **#%#*
**%k k% ACCOUNT TOTALS **+*
DESC: HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE ASN:
**%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *
20222555 PR 409.38
20295127 PR 409,38

*%%%* MONTHLY TOTALS **#*

***%%* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

DESC: UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE ASN:

***%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER
ENDING 07/31/18

PAGE 1

BEGINNING ENDING
BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,421.47 0.00 2421.47
2,421.47 0.00 4842.94
4,842.94 0.00 4842.94

Fhkhkhkkhkhdh bk hhkh kb khhhhhhhdhddhhhhdhkhhddhdhhhhdkhdhdd

.00 4,842.94 0.00 4842.94
Sekkkkkkkk ok kkkkkkhkkdhkhkk ko kkk kA khkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkk k¥

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 4.75 <4.75>
0.00 4.75 <4.75>

*hkhkkkkhkhkkhkkhhhhdhhhhh kb hhhkh kb k kb hhk ok dhdddddd

0.00 0.00 4.75 <4,75>
e s e T S e e

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
146.30 0.00 146.30
146.30 0.00 292,60
292.60 0.00 292,60

Fhkkkdhdhdhkhhhdhdhhhdhdhdhhdhhhdhhhkkddhkk kb hkdrhhkkkdk ks

0.00 292.60 0.00 292.60
Ik kkk kR kR R kR ARk R Rk Ak kA Ak kkhFkhkkhkkhk kR hkkk Rk hkhhhdd

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
189.60 0.00 189.60
189.60 0.00 379.20
379.20 0.00 379.20

dkkkkkkkhdhhkkkkkhk kb khhhhhhd kb hhk kb hhkhkkkhkkhkhhkk k&

0.00 379.20 0.00 379.20
e e e s Rt I

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
409.38 0.00 409.38
409.38 0.00 818,76
818.76 0.00 818.76

khkkhkhkhhk kR hhkhhhhhdhh kb hh b hhhhhhkhhhkkk kX kkhhhhdh*

i 818.76 0.00 B18.76
dkkkkk kAR k kR ki kR kkkhkk ok ok kk ke hkkkhkkk kR Ak Ak hhhkdkk



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

BC1753 BEGINNING 07/01/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION
DATE TYPE D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-185-00 DESC: UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE  ASN: mm————
07/13/18 PRE 20222563 PR 9.04
khkkkkkkk
07/27/18 PRE 20295135 PR 9.04
%ok ko kokok ok
07/31/18 kkkk% MONTHLY TOTALS *¥ %%
07/31/18 *kk*%%* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-186-00 DESC: WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION  ASN:
07/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *
07/03/18 APE INV181%0015 NCACC~JRMAWCF 78-0038-01 1047.00
kkkkkkdkk
07/31/18 kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS *kk*
07/31/18 k¥ kk &k ACCOUNT TOTALS ***
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-187-00 DESC: MEDICARE TAX  ASN:
07/01/18 *%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *
07/13/18 PRE 20222543 PR 34.22
kkkkkkkk
07/27/18 PRE 20295115 PR 34,22
*kokkkkkd
07/31/18 *kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ***%
07/31/18 *%k%kk ACCOUNT TOTALS ***
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-190-00 DESC: PROFESSIONAL SER-COUNTY  ASN:
07/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *
% J d d o & & Kk
*k k% MONTHLY TOTALS *%%%
*kkkk% ACCOUNT TOTALS **%
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-191-00 DESC: PROFESSIONAL SER-AUDIT  ASN:

07/01/18 *%*%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

%k ok ok ok ok ok ok

*kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS *%%%

**%k%k* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-192-00 DESC: LEGAL SERVICES

07/01/18 *%%** BEGINNING BALANCE *

khkkkkkk

kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS *xx*

**%%%% ACCOUNT TOTALS #***

PAGE 2

ENDING 07/31/18

BEGINNING ENDING
BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
CONTINUED < ======
9.04 0.00 9.04
9.04 0.00 18.08
18.08 0.00 18.08

khkkkhkkkhhhhhkhhhhdhhhhddhhhhhddh ko khhhhdhohhrhhdhhhhhhhdx

0.00 18.08 0.00 18,08
ok khdkkkkkkk Rk kkkh ok khkkkkkhd ok kkkhhkhhdkkk ok kA ko kkk ok k

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,047.00 0.00 1047.00
1,047.00 0.00 1047.00

dkhkkkkkkkkkkdhkhhdhhkhhhhhhhdhdhhkhhdkddbhhdhkkkdkbddrhdtdddd

0.00 1,047.00 0.00 1047.00
Fhhkkkhkhhhkhhhhkhhkkhh kA hhkkkdhkhhhhddhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhkkhdodk

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
34.22 0,00 34.22
34.22 0.00 68.44
68.44 0.00 68.44

hhkkkkkkkkk kR kkk ke h kA k kA kA kh kb ko hkhkhhh kv kkkk ks kFhhh k&

0.00 68.44 0.00 68.44
Kk kkkkk kR A kR KAk Rk kR ke khkhkkdkdk ke k ko k kA Ak k

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

dkkhkkhkkkkhkhkkhdkhkdhhkkhd bbbk hhhhhdhhkhhhhdhd vk ddk

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
kKRR KR KRR I AT I hkdddhkkkdkk ok k kA kAN Rk ok kb ke kkhkkkkhkhk ko

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

kkkdkkhkkkdhkkkdhhrhhhhhhdkddhhh o dhdbbhddhdhdrdrddhhrhkdddhdd

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
R LAt L e T T T P

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

kkkkkkk kb kdhhhhdkdhdhhkhhdhhhhhdhhhhh bk hhhkdrdrdhhhdhds

. 0.00 0.00 0.00
R e T T T TS T



BC1753

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-192-00

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-260-00

07/01/18

07/10/18 APJ
07/10/18 APJ

Fhkkkkkkk

07/31/18

07/31/18

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-260-01

07/01/18

07/18/18 APE
07/18/18 APE
07/18/18 APE
07/18/18 APE
07/18/18 APE
Fhhkkkkihd

07/30/18 CRE
ok okokokokk

07/31/18

07/31/18

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-299-00

07/01/18

07/10/18 APJ
07/10/18 APJ
khkhkkhkkhk
07/19/18 APE
07/19/18 APE
khkkkkkk

07/31/18

07/31/18

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-00

07/01/18
07/10/18 APE

%k ko ok ok k%

07/31/18

07/31/18

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-02

07/01/18

khkkkkkkk

TRANSACTION PURCHASE

ID

071718
071718

49337200
49337201
49337202
49337203
49337204

190632

071718
071718

1
1046

7/2/18

DESCRIPTION

DESC: OFFICE SUPPLIES ASN:

*%%x%+* BEGINNING BALANCE *

BUSINESS CARD
BUSINESS CARD

*%%%% MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

*kk* k% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

DESC: PROMO ITEMS ASN:

*%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

19004 EPROMOS
19004 EPROMOS
19004 EPROMOS
19004 EPROMOS
19004 EPROMOS

NICK BREEDLOVE

***%* MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

*xFhk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *#*#

DESC: MISCELLANEOUS ASN:

*%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *
BUSINESS CARD
BUSINESS CARD
ASHLEY T, EVANS

GREAT SMOKIES STORAGE

*kkk% MONTHLY TOTALS ****

*kxkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS **%

DESC: TRAVEL ASN:

*%%+% BEGINNING BALANCE *

NICK BREEDLOVE

***** MONTHLY TOTALS *#%%

kkkdkk ACCOUNT TOTALS #*%#%

DESC: FAM/MEDIA MISSION ASN:

***%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

kkkdkk MONTHLY TOTALS *¥%¥

**%kkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER
BEGINNING 07/01/18

DESC: LEGAL SERVICES ASN: ========

PAGE 3

ENDING 07/31/18

TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
==2> CONTINUED R ]
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
<1.02>
<0.45>
0.00 1.47 <1.47>
0.00 1.47 <1.47>

dhkkdkdhhhhdhhkhhdhhhkhkhdhhhdhhhkhkhdhhhkhrh bk kkhkhkkhkhh ks

0.00 0.00 1.47 <1.47>
Kkhkkkkkkkkk ok ok ok ok kkk ko kR kKRR AR kR AR A AR R AR ARk kkhhkhkdhkk

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
348.76
471.76
599.75
1370.73
387.45
3,178.45 0.00 3178.45
<103.27>
0.00 103.27 3075.18
3,178.45 103.27 3075.18
Fhkkkhkkkkdkkkkkkhkkkhkkkkkhkkhhkhhkkhkhkkdkkhhhhkhhhhkk
0.00 3,178.45 103.27 3075.18
T R E T e e e L
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
<4.46>
<1.98>
0.00 6.44 <6.44>
600.00
75.00
675.00 0.00 66B.56
675.00 6.44 668.56
Tkkk gk ok ko ke kR ok kR Rk Rk kR Rk ko kk ok Rk k kA k ok
0.00 675.00 6.44 668.56
ek ke ok ek ke kR k ok ek ok ok Rk kR kR kR Rk kR kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhk
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
166.92
166.92 0.00 166.92
166.92 0.00 166.92

khkhhkhkkhhhhr Rk hhkhkh kA h ko hkhkhk Ak hd bk hhdkhhhhkhhhkhhd

0.00 166.92 0.00 166.92
Kkkkkkokkkkkkh ko kkkkkkkkF kA kkhkhkkkkkhkkkkkhkkhhkh bk khh K

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

Kkkkhkkhhkkh kA kkkk kA kR kR h ke hkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkk kKA Rk k&
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

khhkhkkhkhkhhhhkbhhkkhhdhkkhhkhhh kb hkdhhhdkkdhd kb hordddhhdkhtsd



BC1753 BEGINNING 07/01/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE D DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-02

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-321-00 DESC: TELEPHONE ASN:

07/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *
07/06/18 APE 25302 BALSAMWEST
khk Kk Kkdkk

07/09/18 APE 24999 BALSAMWEST

kkkkkkkk

07/11/18 CRE 190201
kkkkkkhk

07/26/18 CRE 190590

CASHIERS AREA CHAMBER

JACKSON COUNTY CHAMBER

hkokk ok ok k
07/31/18 ** %% % MONTHLY TOTALS *¥%%
07/31/18 *%k%%* ACCOUNT TOTALS *#**

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-321-01

07/01/18 *%*%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

*kkkkokkk

**%%x% MONTHLY TOTALS ***%*

*¥% k%% ACCOUNT TOTALS **x*

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-321-02 DESC: TELEPHONE-DIRECTOR ASN:

07/01/18 **%%+* BEGINNING BALANCE *

07/02/18 APE 9809603746 VERIZON WIRELESS

*hkkkkkk
07/31/18 ¥k ik MONTHLY TOTALS *%**
07/31/18 *%*%x%% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-325-00 DESC: POSTAGE ASN:

07/01/18 *%% %% BEGINNING BALANCE *

ddkdk ok ok ok ok ok

k% %k* MONTHLY TOTALS **k*

*kkk%* ACCOUNT TOTALS **%*

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-331-00 DESC: UTILITIES ASN:

07/01/18 *%%*%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

07/24/18 APE 7/25/18 DUKE ENERGY

Kk khkkkk
07/31/18 **%%* MONTHLY TOTALS ***%*
07/31/18 dkkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-341-00 DESC: PRINTING ASN:

07/01/18 *%%** BEGINNING BALANCE *

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 4
ENDING 07/31/18

DESC: FAM/MEDIA MISSION ASN: ====

DESC: CONFERENCE CALL SERVICE ASN:

TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
==========>  CONTINUED <==========
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
372.63
372.63 0.00 372.63
357.13
357.13 0.00 729.76
<178.56>
0.00 178.56 551.20
<186.32>
0.00 186.32 364.88
729.76 364.88 364.88
ek ok ke kR ko ek ko k ok k kR Rk kR Rk kk ko k ok ko kK
s 729.76 364.88 364.88
Fohkkkkkhkkkk ok kkhkhhkhhkhhhhhhhhk ke Ak Rk Rk ko d d ok ko k& k& &
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
R s
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
R ety
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
91.97
91.97 0.00 91.97
91.97 0.00 91.97
e ke Rk ke ko ke ok ok ko ek ke ke Rk ko ko k ke ok
0.00 91.97 0.00 91.97
Kk Rk ARk R Rk ko hhkkhkhkhdhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhdhkkhhkhkkhk
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
khhkkk ok hh Rk kk ko kkhhhkkdhhhhkkhhhhhhhkhkhhkkhhhkkhk
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fhdkokkkddkokkdkdkkok ok ko k ok ok kkhkkkkkkkkk kR hkkkkkhkhkok
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
107.30
107.30 0.00 107.30
107.30 0.00 107.30

kdkdkkkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhbhkkhkdhhdhhhhddhhrhkhdhbhhhkhdhhhddhdrrhkdahdn

0.00 107.30 0.00 107.30
T T



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 5
BC1753 BEGINNING 07/01/18 ENDING 07/31/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

ACCOUNT # 24-4526-341-00 DESC: PRINTING ASN: ==========> CONTINUED LE=========

07/10/18 APE 23892 MOUNTAIN INFORMATION CENT 3540.00

07/10/18 apJ 071718 BUSINESS CARD <1.77>

07/10/18 APJ 071718 BUSINESS CARD <0.79>

kkkkkkkk 3,540.00 2.56 3537.44

07/17/18 JOE JE-181050*TL COPIER READING JUNE,2018 94.06 0.00 3631.50

07/18/18 APE 35830 RAWLE MURDY ASSCOCIATES, I 1773.00

ek ek 1,773.00 0.00 5404.50

07/31/18 *k &%k MONTHLY TOTALS **%* 5,407.06 2.56 5404.50
khkkhkhkhkkddhhkkhdkhhhhhhhhrhhkk kb hkkddd kbt bbb dhhhhdhhkhdk

07/31/18 kkkdkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS **# 0.00 5,407.06 2.56 5404.50
khkhkhkhkkkhhhhhhhhhhhhkkdkkkk kb bk hkrdddhhdhrrhdhbhhrhkdhhdhk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-351-00 DESC: REPAIRS & MAINT-BUILDING  ASN:

07/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fkkkkkdkk 0.00 0.00 0.00

*%k%* MONTHLY TOTALS *#%%%* 0.00 0.00 0.00
dhhkkhkhhkkhdk ko kk kA kdh kb hdhhhhhhhhhhkhkhhhkdhhhkddhhhhdtddd
¥k *%k% ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Kk kkkrkhkhdddhhhdhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhohhhrkkdhhhhbhkdk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-00 DESC: AD FIRM MEDIA ASN:

07/01/18 *kk¥k% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

07/18/18 APE 35822-35848A RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 62256.31

dokokkokokok ok 62,256.31 0.00 62256.31

07/19/18 APE 176299 GROWTHZONE 474.00

*okdk ok dkok kok 474.00 0.00 62730.31

07/31/18 *%x k%% MONTHLY TOTALS *#**% 62,730.31 0.00 62730.31
kkdkhhkhdkdhdhdhhhhhhhhhkhkhhkkhhhhkddrrrhhhdrhkddhhhdhdhhkddhhk

07/31/18 *kk%kkkx ACCOUNT TOTALS ¥*** 0.00 62,730.31 0.00 62730.31
khkhkkkkhkhkkkkk kbt kA bk hhkhhdkkh koo hkhdk ks krkkkkdkdddhh k&

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-01 DESC: WEBSITE SERVICE ASN:

07/01/18 *%%*% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

07/18/18 APE 35822-35848A RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 2021.00

ok ok ok ok kX 2,021.00 0.00 2021.00

07/31/18 *%% %% MONTHLY TOTALS **¥% 2,021.00 0.00 2021.00
kkhkkhkhkhhkkhdhdhhhdhhhhhhhhhdhhhhk kR A A hkh bk h bk hdhhhkkhd

07/31/18 *kkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS #**% 0.00 2,021.00 0.00 2021.00
Fhhkkhkhhkhkhhhrhhhhhhhhhhhkkkdhkhhdhkdhhhdhhhhhbhhhdhhhkhkdhd

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-02 DESC: CREATIVE & PRODUCTION SERVICES ASN:

07/01/18 kk%%x%x BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

07/18/18 APE 35822-35848A RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 4659.75

kkkkkkhk 4,659.75 0.00 4659.75

07/31/18 ***+%% MONTHLY TOTALS **+*% 4,659.75 0.00 4659.75
khhkkkhkkkhhhkk kb hhhkhdhhhhhdbhhhhhhrhkhkh bk hokkhdrhkd

07/31/18 *kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 4,659.75 0.00 4659.75
Khkkkhhhhkhhhhhdhbhdhhdddhhdhhdhhkhhbhbhhhhhhhhkrhkrdrhhhhhhhk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-03 DESC: DIGITAL CAMPAIGN REPORTING ASN:

07/01/18 **%%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

07/18/18 APE 35822-35848A RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 875.00



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 6

BC1753 BEGINNING 07/01/18 ENDING 07/31/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-03 DESC: DIGITAL CAMPAIGN REPORTING ASN: ========== CONTINUED C==========

dede e Sk de ok ok 875.00 0.00 875.00

07/31/18 kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS *¥%% 875.00 0.00 875.00
dkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkhkhkkkkkhkhhkkhkkkhkhkkkkkkkk ke kK ko k*

07/31/18 kkdkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS **%* 0.00 875.00 0.00 875.00
Hkkkkhkkkkkkkkohdkkkkk ko kkkokkhkkk kA hhkkhdk ko kdok ok kokdokk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-04 DESC: E-MAIL CAMPAIGNS ASN:

07/01/18 *k%x*%%x BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

07/18/18 APE 35822-35848A RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 950.00

kkkkkkkk 950.00 0.00 950.00

07/31/18 *%*%* MONTHLY TOTALS #**%% 950.00 0.00 950.00
ok ek ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok S o ok ok ek ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ek

07/31/18 *%*%%* ACCOUNT TOTALS *#% 0.00 950.00 0.00 950.00
ek ok ke ok ok ok ek ok ke ek kR Rk Rk kR R R Rk Rk ok k ke ko kk kR ok

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-05 DESC: SEM MANAGEMENT ASN:

07/01/18 *%%*%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

07/18/18 APE 35822-35848A RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 1500.00

kkkk kR AR 1,500.00 0.00 1500.00

07/31/18 kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ***% 1,500.00 0.00 1500.00
ek deok ok e gk ok ok ok ek ok o 3 gk g ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ek ok ok ok e ke ko

07/31/18 kkkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS **% 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1500.00
B L e T e e e T T T

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-06 DESC: GUEST BLOGS ASN:

07/01/18 **k%x* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

*kkkkkkk 0.00 0.00 0.00

*k* %% MONTHLY TOTALS ***% 0.00 0.00 0.00
dkhkkkkdkdkkdhdhhkdkddhhdhddhhdhhhkhhhhhkdhhkddhhhhhhkhhhhhhkdkddhk
Fkkdkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

dkkkkhhhhhhhhkhhhkhdkhhhdhhhhhhhkhohkhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhkdhdd

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-07 DESC: SCOCIAL MEDIA ASN:

07/01/18 ***%x* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

07/18/18 APE 35822-35848A RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 3025.00

ke sk ok ok e 3,025.00 0.00 3025.00

07/31/18 d*kdkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **** 3,025.00 0.00 3025.00
Kk kkhkhkhkkkhhhhhhkkkkhhhhhhhhhhhohkhhhrhdhhhdkddkdkdkdhdd

07/31/18 *%%kk* ACCOUNT TOTALS #*%* 0.00 3,025.00 0.00 3025.00
e 3k ek ok ko ok ok ok ok Sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok Sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok e ok e ok ok ok e e

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-00 DESC: VISITOR CENTER OPERATIONS ASN:

07/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

07/08/18 APE 135377 CASHIERS CHAMBER OF COMME 6200.00

Ak kkkkkk 6,200.00 0.00 6200.00

07/31/18 *kkk* MONTHLY TOTALS *ak¥ 6,200.00 0.00 6200.00
Fhhkkddhhddhhhddhhdhhhdh bbbk d bbb dd bk kb hdhhdhhdddd

07/31/18 **kk*k%%x ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 6,200,00 0.00 6200.00

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-01

07/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

DESC: PUBLIC RELATIONS

khkkhkhhhhhhhkhhkhdhhhhbhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhkhdkk

ASN:



==== DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 7

BC1753 BEGINNING 07/01/18 ENDING 07/31/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE iDp DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-01 DESC: PUBLIC RELATIONS ASN: ==========> CONTINUED <
07/10/18 APJ 071718 BUSINESS CARD <16.13>
07/10/18 APJ 071718 BUSINESS CARD <7.17>
*hikkdhd 0.00 23.30 <23.30>
07/18/18 APE 10-0718 PINEAPPLE PUBLIC RELATION 5791.66
07/18/18 APE 027798 LUQUIRE GECORGE ANDREWS 300.00
Rk ek ek 6,091.66 0.00 6068.36
07/31/18 *kkkd MONTHLY TOTALS **#%% 6,091,66 23.30 6068.36

khhkhkhhkhhkhkhhkkhdhhhhdhhddhdkhhhkddhkkhhhhhhhhhhrhhhhhdhd

07/31/18 *%kkkk%* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 6,091.66 23.30 6068.36
Kk kkhkkkk Rk kR hk ko h ko hkkkkhhkhhkkkhh kb hhdhh ks

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-02 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES ASN:

07/01/18 **% %% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
kkkkkhk* 0.00 0.00 0.00
*kkk% MONTHLY TOTALS *¥%% 0.00 0.00 0.00

dkkkkkkhkhkkkhkhkkhhkhhkdhhrrhdrhdddodddhhhddohhddbhdddrhhhhkd

*k4kk* ACCOUNT TOTALS **% 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
khkhkhhkhhhkhkdhhhhhkhdkbhd bk kkdh bk bk hdrhbhdkhhh kbbb kbbb dd

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-03 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-RECORDING ASN:

07/01/18 **x%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
deddedok ko 0.00 0.00 0.00
*kk%+ MONTHLY TOTALS ***%* 0.00 0.00 0.00

khkkhhhkhhhhhkhhbhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhrhhh kb hrkhhhkhkhhkk bk Ak k&

*kk%*%* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
E it

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-04 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-MGT ASN:

07/01/18 **%%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
*hkkkkkkk 0.00 0.00 0.00
*kkk* MONTHLY TOTALS *kk* 0.00 0.00 0.00

dhkhkkhkhhhkhhkhhkddkhhkkhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhhhddhkhdhhhhhhhdrh

*%kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
L e e e e 2 )

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-05 DESC: CONTRACTED-WEBSITE ASN:

07/01/18 *%kk* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
07/18/18 APE 35822-35848A RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 1006.25

kkkkkk kK 1,006.25 0.00 1006.25
07/31/18 *kkkk* MONTHLY TOTALS *#*#%# 1,006.25 0.00 1006.25

Fhkhk kb kb kk ko ko kb hkrk kb kkkhkkk kb kdkdkkhdkkdddkkd ki

07/31/18 ¥kkkkd ACCOUNT TOTALS **+* 0.00 1,006.25 0.00 1006.25
dhkhkkhhkhhhhkkhhkhk ke h kA Ak k kA h kv k ko hh ok ko k&

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-06 DESC: CONTRACTED-AD FIRM RETAINER ASN:

07/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
07/18/18 APE 35822-35848A RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 4875.00
kkkkkkkk 4,875.00 0.00 4875.00

07/31/18 *kk** MONTHLY TOTALS **** 4,875.00 0.00 4875.00



==== DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 8

BC1753 BEGINNING 07/01/18 ENDING 07/31/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-06 DESC: CONTRACTED-AD FIRM RETAINER ASN: ==========0 CONTINUED L==========

dhdkkkkhkkkkhhhkhkhhkrhkrhhhkdrhdddrrhrhdrhrrbhrrrhhhbdhdddk

07/31/18 kkkkkk RCCOUNT TOTALS **+ 0.00 4,875.00 0.00 4875.00
e e s e e SR S R E R e L

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-07 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-STR ASN:

07/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
kkkkkkkk 0.00 0.00 0.00
k%kk* MONTHLY TOTALS *%%* 0.00 0.00 0.00

dhkkhkhkkhhkhhhhkhdhhhhhkhhhhkhhdhhkkdhhhhhhhhhdhhkhhhrdhidds

kkkkk*x ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LR L]

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-08 DESC: CONTRACTED-AD FIRM MISC ASN:

07/01/18 *%*%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
07/18/18 APE 35822-35848A RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 75.00

*hkkkkkk 75.00 0.00 75.00
07/31/18 *kkk* MONTHLY TOTALS *¥%k% 75.00 0.00 75.00

Fhhkkkhkkhhkhkhhhkh ok hkkkkkkkkkhhhkdhhhdddhkdbhhkrhhdordd

07/31/18 kkkkk%x ACCOUNT TOTALS **% 0.00 75.00 0.00 75.00
dhkkhkhhkhkhkhhhhkhhhhhdhhhdhhhhhhhdhhhkhdrhdkr bk kkd kb hd bk kkhk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-09 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-MAGELLAN ASN:

07/01/18 *%k%x% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
dkkkkokdk 0.00 0.00 0.00
dkdkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **%#* 0.00 0.00 0.00

kkkkhkhkdkhdhhhhhkhhhhdhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhbhhhhkrhhhkkhhhkhkhdk

kkkkkkx ACCOUNT TOTALS %% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
kkkkkdkkdkhkkdhhhhkkhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhbddhh kb bk bk kkkhkk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-10 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-PLANNING ASN:

07/01/18 *%x**% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
*kkkkkkk 0.00 - 0.00 0.00
*kkk% MONTHLY TOTALS ***% 0.00 0.00 0.00

kkkkhkkdkkkhkhdhhhhdhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhrhkddhhkdbhbhkbkdd

kkkk** ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
I e e e e

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-11 DESC: SOFTWARE, INTERNET,MISC SERVICES ASN:

07/01/18 k%kk* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
07/10/18 apJ 071718 BUSINESS CARD <2.42>

07/10/18 APJ 071718 BUSINESS CARD <1.08>

Sk ok ok ok ok ok 0.00 3.50 <3.50>
07/31/18 *%%%% MONTHLY TOTALS **** 0.00 3.50 <3.50>

Ahkkkhkhhkhhhkkhhhkkhhhhhdkhhdhrhkdh ok h bk hdhr kb ok khd ok hdhdk

07/31/18 dkkkk%¥ ACCOUNT TOTALS **% 0.00 0.00 3.50 <3.50>
ek de e ko ek kR R Rk kR kAR kR h kR Ak k kA k kAR AR kR kX h Ak k

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-399-00 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES ASN:

07/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

07/12/18 APE 135389 CASHIERS CHAMBER OF COMME 161.17



TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE iDp DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-399-00 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES ASN:

% % % % % %k k&
07/31/18 *kkk¥% MONTHLY TOTALS **%*
07/31/18 *kk k%% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-412-00 DESC: BUILDING RENT ASN:

07/01/18 *%%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

07/31/18 JOE JE-181083*MM TDA BUILDING RENT TDA BUI

kkkkkkkk
07/31/18 *kk%k MONTHLY TOTALS ***%
07/31/18 *kkkk%* ACCOUNT TOTALS **¥%

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-454-00 DESC: INSURANCE ASN:

07/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

dededokkkkk

*k* %k MONTHLY TOTALS *¥¥¥

*kkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-491-00 DESC: DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS ASN:

07/01/18 *%*%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

dhkkkkkkk

kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ****

*kxk%% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-550-00 DESC: CAPITAL OUTLAY ASN:

07/01/18 *xk** BEGINNING BALANCE *

kkkkkkkk

*%¥%* MONTHLY TOTALS **#*%

kkkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS **¥

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-550-01 DESC: CAPITAL PROJECTS ASN:

07/01/18 ***** BEGINNING BALANCE *

Fkokokkokkk

*kkk* MONTHLY TOTALS *#**%*

k*k*k* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-00 DESC: GRANTS ASN:

07/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER
BC1753 BEGINNING 07/01/18

PAGE 9

ENDING 07/31/18

BEGINNING ENDING
BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

CONTINUED <

khkkkhkhhhhkkdhkkhkhhkhkhhdhhhhhddhhdhdhhhhkhkhhkkdhhhhdhktk

0.00 161.17 0.00 161.17
Fokkkkkkk kR Rk k ko kkkkkk kR Rk R ARk ko kR ok kokkkk ok

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00

hhkkhhkhhhkkhkhhhhkhhhhhkhhdhhhhohhrhhhhhhdhhhhhhdhhhdhhhhds

0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00
hkdkkkd ko kokkok ko khkkkkkkkkkk kR ARk Rk hhkkkhkhhhkhhhkddhkkk

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

P e R R e e e e e
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

hkkdkhkd ko hdkkhrhaohhhhdkhhhhdhhhhhhdhddhhh bbbk kb bbbk ok k

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

hhkkkhkdkhhhkhhhdhdhhdhdhhhdhhhhkkhhhhhbhkhkdhhhhrdhdhhrddhkd

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
hkdeddk ok ko kk ko ko kok ko ok kK kR Rk ok ok k kR ok ok ke k ko ko

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

khkkhhkkhkkkhhkkhhhhkhkhhdhhdhbhhhkdhhhhddbhhkddbddhhhdbhrdddbdhk

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
hkkkdkkkok ok ko kK Ak k ko ko kk ko k ok kkF R Ak kR Rk Ak kkkkkk ko hkkdk

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

hhkhkkhhhhhhhkkkhhdhkhhdkkhdhhkddhdxhhhkk kb khkkkhhkhkdhhdd

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Akdekkkokk ko kA A AR AR Rk ke hkkk kA kAR R AR A AR AN AR R A hhhhhkk



—e DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

BC1753 BEGINNING 07/01/18
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-00 DESC: GRANTS ASN: ===
07/18/18 APE 35B822-35848A RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I
kkkkkkdk

07/31/18 kkk%% MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

07/31/18 *kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-01 DESC: SPECIAL PROJECTS ASN:

07/01/18 **%%% BEGINNING BALANCE #*

khkkkkkkk

k% %%% MONTHLY TOTALS *%*%

*kkkkx ACCOUNT TOTALS *#**

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-02 DESC: MISCELLANEOUS DONATIONS ASN:

07/01/18 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

%k ok ok ok ok ok ok

*kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS #**%

kk*%k%k* ACCOUNT TOTALS **%

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-03 DESC: SOLAR ECLIPSE PROMOTION ASN:

07/01/18 **%+% BEGINNING BALANCE *

Fhkkkkkk

*kk k% MONTHLY TOTALS **%%

*%kk** ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-990-00 DESC: CONTINGENCY ASN:

07/01/18 **%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

*kkkkkkk

#% k%% MONTHLY TOTALS ****

****%* ACCOUNT TOTALS #*%¥

PAGE 10
ENDING 07/31/18
TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
CONTINUED e
300.00

300.00 0.00 300.00
300.00 0.00 300.00

kkhhkhkkhkhkhhhhhhdhhdkhhhhdhkkkhhhdrdhhrhrhrhhhhhhhdhhhrkd i

0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00
hokkkkkk ok kkk ok kkkkkh kAR KRR A AR A Rk ko k ok hkkdekkkhhkkk ok x

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

dhkkdkkkkkkkkkkkhhhhhhdhhhh bk kh kb kkkk kb kb hhh kb kb hhkdkhkd

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fkdkdk ok kkok ko kkkok ok k ok kok ko k Rk kR Ak Rk R A Ak kR kA Ak ko ko k ok ddk &

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

dokdekokokokdedodk ok dd ok ok k ok kkkkkk kA ko hkkkkkhkkkkhkkkhkk kAo kok ok
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

dhkdkhhkkdkdkkdhhkdhhkhhkdhkkk bk hrdhhhkhdhhhkhdhkkkdkh kb kb hdddd

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

dhkkdkhkdhkhhhhhbhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhkhkhhkhhdrdhohrdhhhhdhnhd

.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e de ek ook ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok o o ko ke ko ok ok ok ok ko ok ok ok e ke o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

R R R e T e T T
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

dhkkkkhkhkkkhkhkhhhhkhhkhhkkkrrhhdhdhhhhhhhhhhbhhhkhhkhddd



